
# 8 Angelo State (24-5, 24-5 Lone Star Conference) -vs- #  Cameron (11-16, 4-12 Lone Star Conference)
03/13/2026 at Lawton, OK (McMahon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ruiz, Maddison (5-3)
Loss: Hill, Chloe (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:24 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 89   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Angelo State 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 0
Cameron 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0

Angelo State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Forney, Kylie ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Manney, Karli lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Trotter, Tatiana cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Sifuentes, Zoey 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Dendas, Ashleigh dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haywood, Taylor 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brand, Abby c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Collins, Greysen PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Feuge, Larryn 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Loeffler, Kamryn rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 3 2 4

3B: Loeffler, Kamryn (1)
HR: Sifuentes, Zoey (1)
CS: Haywood, Taylor (1)

Cameron 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Broussard, Chloe rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Webber, Brynn cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Boutwell, Madysen 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gardella, Haley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Dickerson, Payton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDaniel, Kyndel c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ross, Rylee 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Cochran, Kyley ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Fulfer, Ashdyn dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hunkins, Camryn lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hill, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 2 5 6

HR: McDaniel, Kyndel (1)

Angelo State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ruiz, Maddison (W, 5-3) 7.0 5 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 9 7 123
Totals 5 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 9 7 123

Cameron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hill, Chloe (L, 1-1) 7.0 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 12 6 102
Totals 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 12 6 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Angelo State - Top of 1st ASU CAM
Forney,Kylie struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0
Manney,Karli flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Trotter,Tatiana walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Sifuentes,Zoey homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Trotter,Tatiana scored from first base. 2 0
Dendas,Ashleigh flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 0

Cameron - Bottom of 1st ASU CAM
Broussard,Chloe grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Webber,Brynn singled to third base (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Boutwell,Madysen popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 BKK). 2 0
Gardella,Haley flied out to lf (2-2 BFBSFF). 2 0

Angelo State - Top of 2nd ASU CAM
Haywood,Taylor walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 2 0
Brand,Abby flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Feuge,Larryn singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Haywood,Taylor advanced to second base. 2 0
Loeffler,Kamryn flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 2 0
Forney,Kylie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0

Cameron - Bottom of 2nd ASU CAM
McDaniel,Kyndel homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 1
Ross,Rylee flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 2 1
Cochran,Kyley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 2 1
Fulfer,Ashdyn struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 1

Angelo State - Top of 3rd ASU CAM
Manney,Karli popped up to third base (1-0 B). 2 1
Trotter,Tatiana lined out to short (3-2 FBKBB). 2 1
Sifuentes,Zoey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 1

Cameron - Bottom of 3rd ASU CAM
Hunkins,Camryn singled to shallow left field (0-2 KKF). 2 1
Broussard,Chloe reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Hunkins,Camryn out at second base,
3b to 2b. 2 1
Webber,Brynn lined out to cf (1-2 KFB). 2 1
Boutwell,Madysen walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Broussard,Chloe advanced to second base. 2 1
Gardella,Haley popped up to second base (3-2 BFBSFFBFFFF). 2 1

Angelo State - Top of 4th ASU CAM
Dendas,Ashleigh flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
Haywood,Taylor walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 1
Brand,Abby flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 2 1
Haywood,Taylor out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 1

Cameron - Bottom of 4th ASU CAM
McDaniel,Kyndel walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
CAM substitution: Dickerson,Payton pinch running for McDaniel,Kyndel. 2 1
Ross,Rylee singled to left field (2-2 BBKF); Dickerson,Payton advanced to second base. 2 1
Cochran,Kyley struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 1



Fulfer,Ashdyn struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 2 1
Hunkins,Camryn struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Angelo State - Top of 5th ASU CAM
CAM substitution: McDaniel,Kyndel replaces Dickerson,Payton at c, batting 5th. 2 1
Feuge,Larryn grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 2 1
Loeffler,Kamryn tripled to left field (0-1 F). 2 1
Forney,Kylie struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 2 1
Manney,Karli singled to short, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Loeffler,Kamryn scored. 3 1
Trotter,Tatiana lined out to rf (0-1 K). 3 1

Cameron - Bottom of 5th ASU CAM
Broussard,Chloe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 1
Webber,Brynn flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKSBFF). 3 1
Boutwell,Madysen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1

Angelo State - Top of 6th ASU CAM
Sifuentes,Zoey grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 1
Dendas,Ashleigh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 3 1
Haywood,Taylor lined out to second base (3-2 BKBSFBF). 3 1

Cameron - Bottom of 6th ASU CAM
Gardella,Haley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 1
McDaniel,Kyndel flied out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (3-2 KBKBB). 3 1
Ross,Rylee singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 1
Cochran,Kyley grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 1

Angelo State - Top of 7th ASU CAM
Brand,Abby singled to shallow left field (1-1 SB). 3 1
ASU substitution: Collins,Greysen pinch hitting for Feuge,Larryn. 3 1
Collins,Greysen fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-2 FBFFBB); Brand,Abby advanced
to second base. 3 1
Loeffler,Kamryn lined out to third base (0-0). 3 1
Forney,Kylie grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 3 1

Cameron - Bottom of 7th ASU CAM
ASU substitution: Feuge,Larryn replaces Collins,Greysen at 1b, batting 8th. 3 1
Fulfer,Ashdyn lined out to third base (2-2 KBKB). 3 1
Hunkins,Camryn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1
Broussard,Chloe popped up to the infield putout by ss (3-1 BKBB). 3 1


